Rule 4 34 - CVL

The Insolvency Act 1986
Statement of Company’s Affairs

Pursuant to section 95/99 of
the Insolvency Act 1986

To the Registrar of Companies

Name of Company

Form 4.20

199

For Official Use

Company Number

03895921

A & K Timber Senices Limited

|/ We

Sarah Louise Burge
Lowgate House
Lowgate

Hull

Yorkshire

HU1 1EL

Willam Duncan
Lowgate House
Lowgate

Hull

Yorkshire
HU11EL

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs

as at 27 March 2012

ST

DN

Signed l/\}

y ———F

Date 27 March 2012

RSM Tenon Recovery
Lowgate House
Lowgate

Hull

Yorkshire

HU1 1EL

Ref 5521333/SLB/WD

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow

Insobw

SATURDAY

For Official Use

IR

31/03/2012 #158
COMPANIES HOUSE




'Rule 4 34-CVL

Form 4 19
Statement of Affairs
Statement as to affairs of
A & K Timber Services Limited

on the 27 March 2012 the date of the resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true

Full Name K(ZVIU ’T‘?’C/\}OR SM [ﬂT

Dated %}3)2@}1




IA & Kl Timber Services Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 27 March 2012

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Realise

£ £
Assets subject to fixed charge:
Bock Debts 51,076 82 41,226 57
HSBC Bank Plc {26,405 73)
Surplus c/d 14,820 84
Assets subject to floating charge:
Uncharged assets:
Leasehold Property Additions 31,337 00 NIL
Plant & Machinery 91,410 00 25,000 00
Fixtures, Fittings & Computer Equipment NIL NIL
Cash at Bank 7,870 92 7,870 92
Associated Company Loans 15,203 35 14,856 79

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

e T

47,727 71

Date ,2?/3 /20 [




‘A & K Timber Services Limited

Statement Of Affairs as at 27 March 2012

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 47727 71
Liahilities
Preferential Creditors -
Employees - Arrears of Pay 2,645 27
2,645 27
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferentia! creditors 45,082 44
Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
45,082 44
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Based on floating charge assets of Nil
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 45,082 44
Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 45,082 44
Estimated prescribed part of net property where apphicable (brought down) NiL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 45082 44
SURPLUS B/D 14,820 84
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders})
Trade & Expense Creditors 82,978 43
Employees - Redundancy & Notice Pay 59,445 27
Drrector's Loan Account 5,000 00
HM Revenue & Customs - PAYE 112,980 68
HM Revenue & Customs - VAT 133,270 93
393,675 31
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C’s post 14 September 2003) (333,772 03)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (333,772 03)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 2000
2000
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (333,792 03)

sonare I 7 L =k _/izorz




[ ———— 4 wh i TS ks b & Ehmds = it ALLET) w At o b o m n o amlid tad L desm e oo e B -4 « - - .—— e e in

9601 2102 WIEnN 92 110Z 947108 Sdi Z oy ebeg

W \.& aireublg

IEEL 1v8 ZNH 'IINY "2wioysurig 'pEOY 101S9Y2I0Q '8S0ID 131S8Ydy| GG JaymosD) saydojsuyd Iy 0003
000 48Z SNH ‘IInH 19848 K819 3q 02 Huzeg Joid JN 1083
LEEL Hi'@ ZLNH 'INH ‘Uopan 19ans abuoao zp {oog uyor I 0093
8c 69¥ NYb IS ‘aHYSBYD ‘PIOJPOOM "BuBT iBH DO ‘weg lleH MaN payuiy Asauiyoew Buniompoo pIOJPOOA LOMD
6eeLe 1% ENH 'lIINH 'peoy aISSoH 19843 MOLEH €01 SUMISSIWSUR] | OPIMDUOAA COMD
8 92¢ NAL €37 ‘1Rsa0ial ‘6. X08 Od pagiLury paug BunpA 00AD
8Z LGl HHE viNH 'Aqua.) YON ‘UOYRN 'SUeT UOSGS) “Wed JlSeM UOYBiN  pajiu] sajehaifiby g Bulphoay ajsemsues) 001D
00 000'S ONE 6MH IINH "INUaAY SAROSPNOS ‘9S0|) Aqeppng Zg LIS JOADLL WA 10SD
00 801 4HP GNH ‘IINH "aNuaAY Yojuog '8jejsT [eiIsnpuj WodY G JuN P3N PJEM UOJUIRIS 0080
0018 NS 6NH 'liNH ‘aA0IS) pIojidy 96 peywI suoneauqe4 asucdsay pidey oodD
000 NSZ +31 ‘1915907 'SiESiT |BIISnpu| wosing ‘aue] sA97 juowineag L0G pepun (Mn) reucnzwaiu; jodaq s0y0 100D
80 LS XQy 1S “anysyag ‘ybnoig ‘peoy wieg 09z pajiwiIy YN Z0 eduoeel 0000
00 2.8 855 6ENQ 'SUN LUUION 'UOJOOA ‘SUET MOjjeMS '9SNOH PaY sasag ueld O W 00WD
1059 N3¢ 199 ‘wngyoe|g ‘peoy ASpung 199N 25109 '9je}sT SN pu| feuadu pajiwiny Auedwo)) meg aursedue] 0010
05 0VS'8Z vz LNH 1iNH ‘peoy fieyppng ‘Buipjing Ainseas | jounoD AuD Iy uodp ucisBury (1) 0]
g8l Lt JHE LAH .==I .mcmq Hed ‘wm:OI U:ocam_o._. w:o:mo_c:EEoU :oﬁmc.! 0o0MD
00 008'8¢ HI'L 8NH 'SUOA 1583 YiNH 19948 99AAdS G ‘9SNOH WBLAA PRUWIISUCS B XN Y 00rD
onz
000 } MN 'UOpUOT 'PEOY UCISN 987 JeMO| UOISN3 “J0014 PIE 'DHNH 'SAMSEEIS '3 Aouanosu) SWIoISNY g 8nuaAay WH 101D
ISP TING Xessng
85 086'24 L 1S9AA ‘Buiguiops “peoy uoiBuiueg ‘asnoH abpug uoibuling ' Asuanosy| © uswWwasdious {JAvd) swioisny L SNUBAY WH o010
09 LEZ N0 ZNH ‘SHOA ISBT |INH 'SNUSAY PUBLIQUINEION IS8T v §iuf) Asauiyoryy 9pisisSquni £0HD
000 MEZ 11 NG ‘Buiuiops ‘peoy aquiodused |2 paywr] (N) SoUBLIL4 83I0AU| DGSH ZOHO
£6 0L2'SE) 4V ¥4 ‘oodiaan 4ooQ suesnD ‘suoiesed( fouaajosul {LvA) swosnd 2 onusAsY WH LOHD
SO ¥¥6'01 NI ZNH 'SHOA 15ET '[INH ‘18208 WBup 94 0D B SHUHY D 009D
E0 ¥ V8 $NH iNH 19348 piojped Hped [eriswuio) uolBuiuii ‘asnoy ssaxdg sajddng Buipieas 3 puj ssasdx] 0032
00 85€'6 THE 6NH ‘iNH '3UET] SBIEOSLANDS 'BA0IS) S,UYCH 1S HiBd SSauisng SUYaris | un papiwrt ssaudx3 1o 0009
o9t 691 Z1E ZidH ‘anysweybunong ‘aquodipn ubiy 'xassau) 'peoy UOHBU0IO) ‘SO0 PESH PEYWI] SAONIOS BISEM EYIG 0089
0o 00v'2 V1. SPYN ‘Projpeg 'Aapie( 'peoy pieyybin ‘ied payybig pajui yn eway LoV
£6 €06'E AQS LPNQ 'sour] 1sel yuoN ‘ybnosogbuipers ‘aleisy Buipesj suet upy ‘b 00IE € Jun burddens 3 buibeyoed eydiy 0ovo
3 SSAIPPY aueN Aey

sJ0)pas) Auedwor)

PAJILINY SODIAIeS JAQUE] W R Y
Aaaosey uoual NSH




——— T L AT T T M R T T T T S TR T T R LT T T TR Sl T T R TR T LW, T b

9501 ZHOZ wuew 92 L40C 49A TOS S z Jo Z efed
\|\|\N\ &\ aineubig

85°025'96¢ Buijieto) sajau3 6€
81 980'C O¥NE 6NH 'INH 'SNUBAY SAIRCOYINOS ‘8s0l) Aqeppns Z¢ IRLG JOABI | UIAS)Y 1053
000 XS6 9NH 'INH “Hed pieyal0 ‘Bnooybiy g6 yewg 897 I 00353
8z L06'6S 1o 918 'weybuung 'peoy Aoibeq ¢p ‘asenbg yeqo) ‘HZESL x08 Od 8040 SuawAed AJuepunpay Q0M3
1629 A0 8NH IINH '3NudAY piaylag ‘aAuq abpipuBlS b Youged fiaN I 00d3
000 NYE 6H ‘linH ‘peoy uaissid £v uaxeIdIW uoser JN o0on3
000 DV LNH ‘N POy 1ajsayoio( 'aso) uodpug Buyony sa JN o3
ecl dd€ 6NH ‘INH wang Bmquarsny | Z4 weyrlg) [SIUeq W 0093
000 ONP LNH "dwoysueiq ‘Aep [iH SiPPON ‘YURS uojsuel GG Swilz uaLey JN 0033
060 DH0 8NH IINH ‘Pecy Weydly 'suspieg piojussio) § praysuesq Aacel) sy 0003
000 88€ 6NH 1INH 19348 UsWoIMaN 08 1oue?) A3lysy JN 2003
000 INH ‘swjoysuelg 1SET WRISII) PROLS gLY saden pex JW 1093
3 SSUPPY SWwEeN Aoy
sioypar) Auedwo)n

PSJIWIT] SBOIAI0E JOqUILE X '3 Y

£19A003)y UOU3) NSH




| jo | afed

15 91 2102 YdJe 8¢ 0102 1aA 108 8dl

0z BujjejoL sau3 Z
4 0 t 0 O4E BNH '[IPH '8UE S8jR0OYINOG ‘ABAA SOZURJ07T ‘880D AQEpPNS Z€ YBWS UM JN  0OSH
ol 0 9l 0 dnt €NH 'InH ‘pecy Jaulybiai4 o pajwrequii 9y  00VH
[ejoy Y10 piO Jid $S31ppY aweN hay

slapjoyaieys

pajiwiT] sddiAag JIRqWIL M R Y
Ason029y uoual NSH




